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Safety & Warning
 Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,

operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow these warnings
and instructions can cause death, personal injury or damage to
valuable property.

 Adhere to all Department of Transportation (D.O.T.) requirements
when using this product.

 Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using this product. Never work while under the influence
of alcohol, drugs or medications.

 While assembling and using this product keep work area clean and
well lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work area.

 Dress appropriately. Never wear loose fitting clothing or jewelry when
working. Contain long hair, and keep hair, clothing and gloves away
from moving parts.

 Always keep this stand away from children.
 Check the stand is in good condition before using it.

Specifications

Model Series TD-003-05R

Maximum Load Capacity (lb) 850

Height (inch) 13.8

MEAS(mm) 545×480×90

Gross Weight (kg) 5.6
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Accessories

Figure 1

Description Qty

Main frame 1

Frame for wheels 2
M8 screw, washer and lock-nut set 2

Black wheel 4
M10 screw, washer and lock-nut set 2

Screw with plastic topper 2

Clamping piece 4

Fork adaptor 2
Paddle adaptor 2



- 4 -

Assembling Instructions
A. Assemble the wheels on both sides of the frame and then Insert

both pieces of frames.
B. Place M8 screws through the holes of clamping pieces and the

frame, and make sure that the connecting part are covered with
clamping pieces on both sides. Then add washers and use tools
to tighten with the lock-nuts.

C. Loose the both sides screws on the top of the frame with wheels,
insert the correct adaptors (paddle adaptors or fork adaptors)
which can fit your motorcycle.

Operation Of the Stand With Paddle Adaptors
A. Loose the screws on the top so that the position of adaptors can

be adjusted.
B. Roll the stand and make sure your motorcycle rear wheel is in the

middle of the frame.
C. Adjust the position of the paddle adaptors to match the width of

your motorcycle dual swing arm and then tighten the screw with
plastic.

D. Rise the stand with handle and move the stand to where are
under the swing arm, then press down the stand in order to rise
your motorcycle rear wheel. Make sure the paddle adaptors are
snug up against the swing arm.
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Operation of the Stand with Fork Adaptors
A. Loose the screws on the top so that the position of adaptors can

be adjusted.
B. Roll the stand and make sure your motorcycle rear wheel is in the

middle of the frame.
C. Adjust the position of the fork adaptors to match the width of your

motorcycle bobbins on both sides and then tighten the screw with
plastic.

D. Rise the stand with circled handle and move the stand to where
fork adaptors are right under the bobbins, then press down the
stand in order to rise your motorcycle rear wheel. Make sure the
fork adaptors are snug up against the bobbins.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Modèle :  TD­003­05R

Support  pour  moto
Manuel  d'utilisation
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lors  de  l'utilisation  de  ce  produit.

l'installation  et  l'utilisation  de  ce  produit.  Ne  travaillez  jamais  sous  l'influence

d'alcool,  de  drogues  ou  de  médicaments.  �  

Lors  de  l'assemblage  et  de  l'utilisation  de  ce  produit,  gardez  la  zone  de  travail  propre  et

bien  éclairé.  Gardez  les  spectateurs  et  les  enfants  hors  de  la  zone  de  travail.  �  Habillez­

vous  de  manière  appropriée.  Ne  portez  jamais  de  vêtements  amples  ni  de  bijoux  lorsque  vous  travaillez.

et  les  instructions  peuvent  entraîner  la  mort,  des  blessures  corporelles  ou  des  dommages  à

�  Faites  preuve  de  bon  sens  lorsque  vous  travaillez.  Restez  vigilant  et  concentrez­vous  lorsque

propriété  de  valeur.  �  

Respecter  toutes  les  exigences  du  ministère  des  Transports  (DOT)

�  Lisez  et  comprenez  l'intégralité  de  ce  manuel  avant  d'assembler,  d'installer,  d'utiliser  ou  d'entretenir  ce  

produit.  Le  non­respect  de  ces  avertissements

travailler.  Contenez  les  cheveux  longs  et  gardez  les  cheveux,  les  vêtements  et  les  gants  à  l'écart

des  pièces  mobiles.  �  

Gardez  toujours  ce  support  hors  de  portée  des  enfants.  �  Vérifiez  

que  le  support  est  en  bon  état  avant  de  l'utiliser.

Hauteur  (pouces)

Poids  brut  (kg)

850

13.8

TD­003­05R

MESURE  (mm)

Capacité  de  charge  maximale  (lb)

Série  de  modèles

545×480×90

5.6

Caractéristiques

Sécurité  et  avertissement

­  2  ­

Machine Translated by Google



1

Description

2Adaptateur  de  fourche

Adaptateur  de  pagaie

Cadre  principal

2

2

Cadre  pour  roues

Ensemble  vis  M8,  rondelle  et  contre­écrou

4Roue  noire

2

2

Ensemble  vis,  rondelle  et  contre­écrou  M10

Pièce  de  serrage

Vis  avec  capuchon  en  plastique

Quantité

4

2

Figure  1

Accessoires

­  3  ­

Machine Translated by Google



A.  Desserrez  les  vis  sur  le  dessus  afin  que  la  position  des  adaptateurs  puisse

les  deux  pièces  de  cadres.

D.  Soulevez  le  support  avec  la  poignée  et  déplacez  le  support  jusqu'à  l'endroit  où  se  trouvent

la  roue  arrière  de  votre  moto.  Assurez­vous  que  les  adaptateurs  de  palettes  sont

bien  serré  contre  le  bras  oscillant.

B.  Placez  les  vis  M8  dans  les  trous  des  pièces  de  serrage  et  le

être  ajusté.

B.  Faites  rouler  la  béquille  et  assurez­vous  que  la  roue  arrière  de  votre  moto  est  dans  la

cadre  et  assurez­vous  que  les  parties  de  connexion  sont  recouvertes  de

pièces  de  serrage  des  deux  côtés.  Ajoutez  ensuite  des  rondelles  et  utilisez  des  outils

milieu  du  cadre.

à  serrer  avec  les  contre­écrous.

C.  Ajustez  la  position  des  adaptateurs  de  palette  pour  correspondre  à  la  largeur  de

votre  double  bras  oscillant  de  moto,  puis  serrez  la  vis  avec

C.  Desserrez  les  deux  vis  latérales  situées  sur  le  dessus  du  cadre  avec  les  roues,

qui  peut  s'adapter  à  votre  moto.

insérez  les  adaptateurs  corrects  (adaptateurs  de  pagaie  ou  adaptateurs  de  fourche)

A.  Assemblez  les  roues  des  deux  côtés  du  cadre,  puis  insérez

plastique.

sous  le  bras  oscillant,  puis  appuyez  sur  la  béquille  pour  soulever

Fonctionnement  du  support  avec  adaptateurs  de  palettes

Instructions  de  montage
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milieu  du  cadre.

bobines  de  moto  des  deux  côtés,  puis  serrez  la  vis  avec

plastique.

les  adaptateurs  de  fourche  sont  bien  serrés  contre  les  bobines.

B.  Faites  rouler  la  béquille  et  assurez­vous  que  la  roue  arrière  de  votre  moto  est  dans  la

C.  Ajustez  la  position  des  adaptateurs  de  fourche  pour  qu'elle  corresponde  à  la  largeur  de  votre

être  ajusté.

A.  Desserrez  les  vis  sur  le  dessus  afin  que  la  position  des  adaptateurs  puisse

les  adaptateurs  de  fourche  sont  juste  sous  les  bobines,  puis  appuyez  sur  le

D.  Soulevez  le  support  avec  la  poignée  encerclée  et  déplacez  le  support  à  l'endroit  où

pour  surélever  la  roue  arrière  de  votre  moto.  Assurez­vous  que

Fonctionnement  du  support  avec  adaptateurs  de  fourche
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REPRÉSENTANT  DE  LA  CE

REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUME­UNI

Australie

Importé  aux  États­Unis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.

A/S  YH  Consulting  Limited  Bureau  147,  Centurion

200  000  CN.

Importé  en  Australie :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122

Adresse :  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Shanghai

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Maison,  London  Road,  Staines­upon­Thames,

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

60329  Francfort­sur­le­Main.
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Modell:  TD-003-05R

Bedienungsanleitung

Motorradständer
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Einrichten  und  Verwenden  dieses  Produkts.  Arbeiten  Sie  niemals  unter  dem  Einfluss

ÿ  Gehen  Sie  mit  gesundem  Menschenverstand  an  die  Arbeit.  Bleiben  Sie  aufmerksam  und  konzentriert,

von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder  Medikamenten.  ÿ  Halten  

Sie  beim  Zusammenbau  und  Gebrauch  dieses  Produkts  den  Arbeitsbereich  sauber  und

gut  beleuchtet.  Halten  Sie  Zuschauer  und  Kinder  vom  Arbeitsbereich  fern.  ÿ  Kleiden  Sie  sich  

angemessen.  Tragen  Sie  niemals  weite  Kleidung  oder  Schmuck,  wenn

wertvolles  Eigentum.  ÿ  

Halten  Sie  alle  Anforderungen  des  Department  of  Transportation  (DOT)  ein

bei  der  Verwendung  dieses  Produkts.

und  Anweisungen  können  zu  Tod,  Verletzungen  oder  Schäden  am

ÿ  Lesen  Sie  das  gesamte  Handbuch  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Produkt  zusammenbauen,  installieren,  

bedienen  oder  warten.  Die  Nichtbeachtung  dieser  Warnungen

Arbeiten.  Halten  Sie  lange  Haare  fern  und  halten  Sie  Haare,  Kleidung  und  Handschuhe  fern

von  beweglichen  Teilen.  ÿ  

Bewahren  Sie  diesen  Ständer  stets  außerhalb  der  Reichweite  von  

Kindern  auf.  ÿ  Überprüfen  Sie  vor  der  Verwendung,  ob  der  Ständer  in  gutem  Zustand  ist.

-  2  -

Bruttogewicht  (kg)

Maße  (mm)

850

13.8

Maximale  Tragfähigkeit  (lb)

Höhe  (Zoll)

TD-003-05RModellreihe

545×480×90

5.6

Sicherheit  und  Warnung

Technische  Daten

Machine Translated by Google



Abbildung  1
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Rahmen  für  Räder

M10  Schrauben-,  Unterlegscheiben-  und  Kontermutternsatz

2

Schwarzes  Rad

2

Menge

2

2

Klemmstück

Schraube  mit  Kunststoffdeckel

4

2

Hauptrahmen

Paddeladapter

Beschreibung

1

Gabeladapter

M8  Schrauben-,  Unterlegscheiben-  und  Kontermutternsatz

4

2

Zubehör
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Rahmen,  und  stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  die  Anschlussteile  mit  abgedeckt  sind

C.  Lösen  Sie  die  beiden  seitlichen  Schrauben  an  der  Oberseite  des  Rahmens  mit  Rädern.

Ihre  Motorrad-Zweiarmschwinge  und  ziehen  Sie  dann  die  Schraube  mit

mit  den  Kontermuttern  festziehen.

C.  Passen  Sie  die  Position  der  Paddeladapter  an  die  Breite  des

A.  Montieren  Sie  die  Räder  auf  beiden  Seiten  des  Rahmens  und  setzen  Sie  sie  dann  ein

D.  Heben  Sie  den  Ständer  mit  dem  Griff  an  und  bewegen  Sie  ihn  an  die  Stelle,  an  der

unter  die  Schwinge,  dann  den  Ständer  nach  unten  drücken,  um  ihn  anzuheben

das  zu  Ihrem  Motorrad  passt.

Setzen  Sie  die  richtigen  Adapter  ein  (Paddeladapter  oder  Gabeladapter).

Plastik.

B.  M8  Schrauben  durch  die  Löcher  der  Klemmstücke  stecken  und  die

angepasst  werden.

eng  an  der  Schwinge  anliegend.

beide  Rahmenteile.

A.  Die  Schrauben  an  der  Oberseite  lösen,  so  dass  die  Position  der  Adapter

Ihr  Motorrad-Hinterrad.  Stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  die  Paddeladapter

Klemmstücke  auf  beiden  Seiten.  Dann  Unterlegscheiben  hinzufügen  und  Werkzeuge  verwenden

B.  Rollen  Sie  den  Ständer  und  stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  das  Hinterrad  Ihres  Motorrads  in  der

in  der  Mitte  des  Rahmens.

Bedienung  des  Ständers  mit  Paddeladapter

Montageanleitung
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Motorradspulen  auf  beiden  Seiten  und  ziehen  Sie  dann  die  Schraube  mit  fest

C.  Passen  Sie  die  Position  der  Gabeladapter  an  die  Breite  Ihres

Plastik.

D.  Heben  Sie  den  Ständer  mit  dem  umkreisten  Griff  an  und  bewegen  Sie  den  Ständer  an  die  Stelle,  an  der

B.  Rollen  Sie  den  Ständer  und  stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  das  Hinterrad  Ihres  Motorrads  in  der

in  der  Mitte  des  Rahmens.

angepasst  werden.

A.  Die  Schrauben  an  der  Oberseite  lösen,  so  dass  die  Position  der  Adapter

Gabeladapter  direkt  unter  den  Spulen  sind,  dann  drücken  Sie  die

Ständer,  um  das  Hinterrad  Ihres  Motorrads  anzuheben.  Stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  die

Gabeladapter  liegen  eng  an  den  Spulen  an.

Bedienung  des  Stativs  mit  Gabeladapter
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YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Nach  AUS  importiert:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

Haus,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  Baoshanqu,  Shanghai

Australien

200000  CN.

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

E-CrossStu  GmbH

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  Vertreter  der  EG

UK  REP
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Modello:  TD-003-05R

Supporto  per  moto
Manuale  d'uso
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impostazione  e  utilizzo  di  questo  prodotto.  Non  lavorare  mai  sotto  l'effetto

ÿ  Usa  il  buon  senso  quando  lavori.  Rimani  vigile  e  concentrato  quando

di  alcol,  droghe  o  medicinali.  ÿ  Durante  il  

montaggio  e  l'utilizzo  di  questo  prodotto,  mantenere  l'area  di  lavoro  pulita  e

ben  illuminata.  Tenere  spettatori  e  bambini  fuori  dall'area  di  lavoro.  ÿ  Vestirsi  in  

modo  appropriato.  Non  indossare  mai  abiti  larghi  o  gioielli  quando

proprietà  di  valore.  ÿ  

Rispettare  tutti  i  requisiti  del  Dipartimento  dei  trasporti  (DOT)

quando  si  utilizza  questo  prodotto.

e  le  istruzioni  possono  causare  morte,  lesioni  personali  o  danni  a

ÿ  Leggere  e  comprendere  l'intero  manuale  prima  di  assemblare,  installare,  utilizzare  o  effettuare  la  

manutenzione  di  questo  prodotto.  La  mancata  osservanza  di  queste  avvertenze

lavorando.  Contenere  i  capelli  lunghi  e  tenere  lontani  capelli,  vestiti  e  guanti

da  parti  in  movimento.  ÿ  

Tenere  sempre  questo  supporto  lontano  dalla  portata  dei  

bambini.  ÿ  Controllare  che  il  supporto  sia  in  buone  condizioni  prima  di  utilizzarlo.

-  2  -

Peso  lordo  (kg)

MISURA(mm)

850

13.8

Capacità  di  carico  massima  (lb)

Altezza  (pollici)

Codice  articolo:  TD-003-05RSerie  di  modelli

Dimensioni:  545×480×90

5.6

Specifiche

Sicurezza  e  avvertenza
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Figura  1
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2

Set  di  viti,  rondelle  e  dadi  di  bloccaggio  M10

Ruota  nera

2

Quantità

2

2

Pezzo  di  serraggio

Vite  con  tappo  in  plastica

4

Telaio  principale

2

Adattatore  per  pagaia

1

Descrizione

Adattatore  forcella

Set  di  viti,  rondelle  e  dadi  di  bloccaggio  M8

4

2

Telaio  per  ruote

Accessori

Machine Translated by Google



il  forcellone  oscillante  doppio  della  tua  moto  e  quindi  serrare  la  vite  con

C.  Allentare  le  viti  su  entrambi  i  lati  della  parte  superiore  del  telaio  con  le  ruote,

per  stringere  con  i  controdadi.

C.  Regolare  la  posizione  degli  adattatori  della  pagaia  in  modo  che  corrispondano  alla  larghezza  di

A.  Montare  le  ruote  su  entrambi  i  lati  del  telaio  e  quindi  inserire

sotto  il  forcellone,  quindi  premere  verso  il  basso  il  cavalletto  per  sollevarlo

D.  Sollevare  il  supporto  con  la  maniglia  e  spostare  il  supporto  dove  si  trovano

che  si  adatta  alla  tua  moto.

inserire  gli  adattatori  corretti  (adattatori  per  pagaia  o  adattatori  per  forcella)

plastica.

B.  Posizionare  le  viti  M8  attraverso  i  fori  dei  pezzi  di  serraggio  e

essere  regolato.

ben  aderente  al  forcellone.

A.  Allentare  le  viti  nella  parte  superiore  in  modo  che  la  posizione  degli  adattatori  possa

entrambi  i  pezzi  di  cornice.

la  ruota  posteriore  della  tua  moto.  Assicurati  che  gli  adattatori  delle  palette  siano

pezzi  di  serraggio  su  entrambi  i  lati.  Quindi  aggiungere  rondelle  e  utilizzare  utensili

al  centro  dell'inquadratura.

B.  Ruotare  il  cavalletto  e  assicurarsi  che  la  ruota  posteriore  della  motocicletta  sia  nella

telaio  e  assicurarsi  che  la  parte  di  collegamento  sia  coperta  con

Funzionamento  del  supporto  con  adattatori  a  pagaia

Istruzioni  di  montaggio
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rocchetti  della  motocicletta  su  entrambi  i  lati  e  quindi  stringere  la  vite  con

C.  Regolare  la  posizione  degli  adattatori  della  forcella  in  modo  che  corrispondano  alla  larghezza  della

plastica.

D.  Sollevare  il  supporto  con  la  maniglia  cerchiata  e  spostare  il  supporto  dove

B.  Ruotare  il  cavalletto  e  assicurarsi  che  la  ruota  posteriore  della  motocicletta  sia  nella

al  centro  dell'inquadratura.

essere  regolato.

A.  Allentare  le  viti  nella  parte  superiore  in  modo  che  la  posizione  degli  adattatori  possa

gli  adattatori  per  forcella  sono  proprio  sotto  le  bobine,  quindi  premere  verso  il  basso

stare  in  piedi  per  sollevare  la  ruota  posteriore  della  motocicletta.  Assicurarsi  che  il

gli  adattatori  delle  forcelle  siano  ben  aderenti  alle  bobine.

Funzionamento  del  supporto  con  adattatori  a  forcella

-  5  -
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Rappresentante  della  CE

RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

CONSULENZA  YH  LIMITATA.

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai

Australia

200000  NC.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Casa,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,

Viale  della  Vittoria,  101  00186  Roma

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion

Magonza  Landstr.69,

60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

E-CrossStu  GmbH
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MODELO:  TD­003­05R

SOPORTE  PARA  MOTOCICLETAS
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Modelo:  TD­003­05R

Manual  de  usuario
Soporte  para  motocicletas

­  1  ­
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Peso  bruto  (kg)

850

MEDIDA  (mm)

13.8

Capacidad  máxima  de  carga  (lb)

Altura  (pulgadas)

TD­003­05RSerie  de  modelos

545×480×90

5.6

­  2  ­

Instalación  y  uso  de  este  producto.  Nunca  trabaje  bajo  los  efectos  del  alcohol.

de  alcohol,  drogas  o  medicamentos.  �  Al  

ensamblar  y  utilizar  este  producto,  mantenga  el  área  de  trabajo  limpia  y

�  Use  el  sentido  común  al  trabajar.  Manténgase  alerta  y  concentrado  cuando

bien  iluminado.  Mantenga  a  los  espectadores  y  a  los  niños  fuera  del  área  de  trabajo.  

�  Vístase  apropiadamente.  Nunca  use  ropa  suelta  ni  joyas  cuando  trabaje.

propiedad  valiosa.  �  

Cumplir  con  todos  los  requisitos  del  Departamento  de  Transporte  (DOT)

al  utilizar  este  producto.

y  las  instrucciones  pueden  causar  la  muerte,  lesiones  personales  o  daños  a

�  Lea  y  comprenda  todo  este  manual  antes  de  ensamblar,  instalar,  operar  o  realizar  tareas  de  

mantenimiento  en  este  producto.  Si  no  sigue  estas  advertencias

trabajando.  Contenga  el  cabello  largo  y  mantenga  el  cabello,  la  ropa  y  los  guantes  alejados

de  las  piezas  móviles.  �  

Mantenga  siempre  este  soporte  fuera  del  alcance  de  los  niños.  

�  Compruebe  que  el  soporte  esté  en  buenas  condiciones  antes  de  usarlo.

Presupuesto

Seguridad  y  advertencias

Machine Translated by Google



Figura  1

­  3  ­

Juego  de  tornillos,  arandelas  y  contratuercas  M10

2

Rueda  negra

2

2

Cantidad

Tornillo  con  tapón  de  plástico

4

2

Pieza  de  sujeción

Marco  principal

2

Adaptador  de  paleta

Descripción

1

Adaptador  de  horquilla

Juego  de  tornillos,  arandelas  y  contratuercas  M8

4

Marco  para  ruedas

2

Accesorios
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C.  Afloje  los  tornillos  de  ambos  lados  en  la  parte  superior  del  marco  con  ruedas.

Su  motocicleta  tiene  un  brazo  oscilante  doble  y  luego  apriete  el  tornillo  con

apretar  con  las  contratuercas.

C.  Ajuste  la  posición  de  los  adaptadores  de  paleta  para  que  coincida  con  el  ancho  de

D.  Levante  el  soporte  con  el  mango  y  muévalo  hasta  donde  se  encuentran

A.  Ensamble  las  ruedas  en  ambos  lados  del  marco  y  luego  inserte

Inserte  los  adaptadores  correctos  (adaptadores  de  paleta  o  adaptadores  de  horquilla)

plástico.

debajo  del  brazo  oscilante,  luego  presione  hacia  abajo  el  soporte  para  levantarlo

que  puede  adaptarse  a  su  motocicleta.

B.  Coloque  tornillos  M8  a  través  de  los  orificios  de  las  piezas  de  sujeción  y

ser  ajustado.

ajustado  contra  el  brazo  oscilante.

Ambas  piezas  de  marcos.

A.  Afloje  los  tornillos  en  la  parte  superior  para  que  la  posición  de  los  adaptadores  pueda

rueda  trasera  de  su  motocicleta.  Asegúrese  de  que  los  adaptadores  de  las  paletas  estén

piezas  de  sujeción  en  ambos  lados.  Luego,  agregue  arandelas  y  use  herramientas

centro  del  marco.

marco  y  asegúrese  de  que  las  piezas  de  conexión  estén  cubiertas  con

B.  Gire  el  soporte  y  asegúrese  de  que  la  rueda  trasera  de  su  motocicleta  esté  en  la

Funcionamiento  del  soporte  con  adaptadores  de  pala

Instrucciones  de  montaje

­  4  ­
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bobinas  de  motocicleta  en  ambos  lados  y  luego  apriete  el  tornillo  con

plástico.

C.  Ajuste  la  posición  de  los  adaptadores  de  la  horquilla  para  que  coincida  con  el  ancho  de  su

D.  Levante  el  soporte  con  el  mango  en  forma  de  círculo  y  muévalo  hacia  donde

B.  Gire  el  soporte  y  asegúrese  de  que  la  rueda  trasera  de  su  motocicleta  esté  en  la
centro  del  marco.

ser  ajustado.

A.  Afloje  los  tornillos  en  la  parte  superior  para  que  la  posición  de  los  adaptadores  pueda

Los  adaptadores  de  horquilla  están  justo  debajo  de  las  bobinas,  luego  presione  hacia  abajo

Para  levantar  la  rueda  trasera  de  la  motocicleta,  asegúrese  de  que

Los  adaptadores  de  horquilla  están  ajustados  contra  las  bobinas.

Funcionamiento  del  soporte  con  adaptadores  de  horquilla

­  5  ­
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REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

REPRESENTANTE  CE

Australia
Importado  a  Australia:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion

200000  MN.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Casa,  London  Road,  Staines­upon­Thames,

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstraße  69,

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.
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STOJAK  NA  MOTOCYKLE

MODEL:  TD-003-05R
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Modele:  TD-003-05R

Instrukcja  obsługi
Stojak  na  motocykl

-  1  -
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podczas  stosowania  tego  produktu.

ustawianie  i  używanie  tego  produktu.  Nigdy  nie  pracuj  będąc  pod  wpływem

alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub  leków.  �  

Podczas  montażu  i  użytkowania  tego  produktu  należy  utrzymywać  miejsce  pracy  w  czystości  i

pracujące.  Trzymaj  długie  włosy,  ubrania  i  rękawice  z  dala  od

wartościowy  majątek.  

�  Przestrzegaj  wszystkich  wymogów  Departamentu  Transportu  (DOT)

�  Podczas  pracy  stosuj  zdrowy  rozsądek.  Zachowaj  czujność  i  koncentrację,  gdy

i  instrukcje  mogą  spowodować  śmierć,  obrażenia  ciała  lub  uszkodzenie

�  Przed  montażem,  instalacją,  obsługą  lub  serwisowaniem  tego  produktu  należy  przeczytać  

i  zrozumieć  całą  instrukcję.  Nieprzestrzeganie  tych  ostrzeżeń

od  ruchomych  części.  

�  Zawsze  trzymaj  stojak  poza  zasięgiem  dzieci.  �  Przed  

użyciem  sprawdź,  czy  stojak  jest  w  dobrym  stanie.

dobrze  oświetlone.  Trzymaj  widzów  i  dzieci  z  dala  od  miejsca  pracy.  �  Ubierz  

się  odpowiednio.  Nigdy  nie  zakładaj  luźnej  odzieży  ani  biżuterii,  gdy

Wysokość  (cale)

Masa  brutto  (kg)

850

5.6

Maksymalna  ładowność  (funty)

MEAS  (mm)

TD-003-05RSeria  modeli

545×480×90

13.8

Bezpieczeństwo  i  ostrzeżenia

Specyfikacje

-  2  -
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Zestaw  śrub,  podkładek  i  nakrętek  zabezpieczających  M10

2

Rama  do  kół

Zestaw  śrub  M8,  podkładek  i  nakrętek  zabezpieczających

4

1

Opis

Adapter  widelca

Adapter  do  wiosła

2

Rama  główna

Element  zaciskowy

Śruba  z  plastikową  nakładką

Ilość

4

2

2

Czarne  koło

2

2

Rysunek  1

Akcesoria

-  3  -
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Obsługa  stojaka  z  adapterami  łopatkowymi

Instrukcje  montażu

C.  Odkręć  obie  śruby  boczne  na  górze  ramy  z  kołami,

B.  Przetocz  stojak  i  upewnij  się,  że  tylne  koło  motocykla  znajduje  się  w

ramę  i  upewnij  się,  że  części  łączące  są  zakryte
zaciskowe  elementy  po  obu  stronach.  Następnie  dodaj  podkładki  i  użyj  narzędzi

środek  kadru.

A.  Odkręć  śruby  na  górze,  aby  można  było  zmienić  położenie  adapterów.

obydwie  części  ramek.

tylne  koło  motocykla.  Upewnij  się,  że  adaptery  łopatek  są
ściśle  przylegają  do  wahacza.

B.  Umieść  śruby  M8  w  otworach  elementów  zaciskowych  i

zostać  dostosowane.

które  pasują  do  Twojego  motocykla.
włóż  odpowiednie  adaptery  (adaptery  do  wioseł  lub  adaptery  do  widelców)

A.  Zamontuj  koła  po  obu  stronach  ramy,  a  następnie  włóż

plastikowy.

pod  wahaczem,  a  następnie  naciśnij  stojak,  aby  się  podnieść

D.  Podnieś  stojak  za  pomocą  uchwytu  i  przesuń  go  w  miejsce,  w  którym  się  znajdujesz.

dokręcić  nakrętkami  zabezpieczającymi.

C.  Dostosuj  położenie  adapterów  łopatek  do  szerokości
podwójnego  wahacza  motocykla,  a  następnie  dokręć  śrubę

Machine Translated by Google
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Obsługa  stojaka  z  adapterami  widełkowymi

środek  kadru.

szpulki  motocyklowe  po  obu  stronach,  a  następnie  dokręć  śrubę
plastikowy.

B.  Przetocz  stojak  i  upewnij  się,  że  tylne  koło  motocykla  znajduje  się  w

C.  Dostosuj  położenie  adapterów  widelca  do  szerokości  swojego

zostać  dostosowane.

A.  Odkręć  śruby  na  górze,  aby  można  było  zmienić  położenie  adapterów.

adaptery  widełkowe  są  ściśle  dopasowane  do  szpulek.
stań,  aby  podnieść  tylne  koło  motocykla.  Upewnij  się,  że

D.  Podnieś  stojak  za  pomocą  okrągłego  uchwytu  i  przesuń  go  w  miejsce,  w  którym

adaptery  wideł  znajdują  się  tuż  pod  szpulkami,  a  następnie  naciśnij  je

Machine Translated by Google
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Australia

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Szanghaj

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

200000  CN.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dom,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,
60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

E-CrossStu  GmbH

REP  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII

Przedstawiciel  UE
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MODEL:  TD-003-05R

MOTORFIETSSTANDAARD
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Model:  TD-003-05R

Gebruiksaanwijzing
Motorfietsstandaard

-  1  -
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MAAT  (mm)

850

Hoogte  (inch)

5.6

Maximale  draagkracht  (lb)

Brutogewicht  (kg)

TD-003-05RModelserie

545×480×90

13.8

-  2  -

ÿ  Gebruik  gezond  verstand  tijdens  het  werken.  Blijf  alert  en  concentreer  je  wanneer

van  alcohol,  drugs  of  medicijnen.  ÿ  Houd  

tijdens  het  monteren  en  gebruiken  van  dit  product  de  werkplek  schoon  en

bij  gebruik  van  dit  product.

waardevolle  

eigendommen.  ÿ  Voldoen  aan  alle  vereisten  van  het  Department  of  Transportation  (DOT)

het  instellen  en  gebruiken  van  dit  product.  Werk  nooit  onder  invloed

en  instructies  kunnen  de  dood,  persoonlijk  letsel  of  schade  aan  uw  kind  veroorzaken.

ÿ  Lees  en  begrijp  deze  hele  handleiding  voordat  u  dit  product  monteert,  installeert,  bedient  of  

onderhoudt.  Het  niet  opvolgen  van  deze  waarschuwingen

van  bewegende  

onderdelen.  ÿ  Houd  deze  standaard  altijd  buiten  bereik  van  

kinderen.  ÿ  Controleer  of  de  standaard  in  goede  staat  verkeert  voordat  u  deze  gebruikt.

werkend.  Houd  lang  haar  tegen  en  houd  haar,  kleding  en  handschoenen  uit  de  buurt

goed  verlicht.  Houd  toeschouwers  en  kinderen  uit  de  buurt  van  het  werkgebied.  ÿ  

Kleed  u  gepast.  Draag  nooit  loszittende  kleding  of  sieraden  wanneer

Specificaties

Veiligheid  en  waarschuwing
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Hoofdframe

Schroef  met  kunststof  top

Klemstuk

2

4

2

Hoeveelheid

2

Zwart  wiel

2

2

M10  schroef,  ring  en  borgmoer  set

Frame  voor  wielen

2M8  schroef,  ring  en  borgmoer  set

4

1

Beschrijving

Vorkadapter

Peddeladapter

-  3  -

Figuur  1

Accessoires
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Bediening  van  de  standaard  met  peddeladapters

Montage-instructies

B.  Plaats  M8-schroeven  door  de  gaten  van  de  klemstukken  en  de

worden  aangepast.

Plaats  de  juiste  adapters  (peddeladapters  of  vorkadapters)

die  op  uw  motorfiets  passen.

plastic.

D.  Til  de  standaard  met  de  handgreep  omhoog  en  verplaats  de  standaard  naar  de  gewenste  plek.

A.  Monteer  de  wielen  aan  beide  zijden  van  het  frame  en  plaats  ze  vervolgens

onder  de  swingarm,  druk  vervolgens  de  standaard  naar  beneden  om  omhoog  te  komen

met  de  borgmoeren  vastdraaien.

C.  Pas  de  positie  van  de  peddeladapters  aan  zodat  deze  overeenkomen  met  de  breedte  van

uw  motorfiets  dubbele  swingarm  en  draai  vervolgens  de  schroef  vast  met

C.  Draai  de  schroeven  aan  beide  zijden  los  aan  de  bovenkant  van  het  frame  met  wielen,

frame,  en  zorg  ervoor  dat  de  verbindingsdelen  bedekt  zijn  met

B.  Rol  de  standaard  op  en  zorg  ervoor  dat  het  achterwiel  van  uw  motorfiets  in  de

klemstukken  aan  beide  kanten.  Voeg  vervolgens  ringen  toe  en  gebruik  gereedschap

midden  van  het  frame.

A.  Draai  de  schroeven  aan  de  bovenkant  los,  zodat  de  positie  van  de  adapters  kan  worden  aangepast.

beide  stukken  frame.

het  achterwiel  van  uw  motorfiets.  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de  peddeladapters

goed  aansluiten  op  de  swingarm.
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Bediening  van  de  standaard  met  vorkadapters

C.  Pas  de  positie  van  de  vorkadapters  aan  zodat  deze  overeenkomen  met  de  breedte  van  uw

plastic.

midden  van  het  frame.

D.  Til  de  standaard  met  de  cirkelvormige  handgreep  op  en  verplaats  de  standaard  naar  waar

B.  Rol  de  standaard  op  en  zorg  ervoor  dat  het  achterwiel  van  uw  motorfiets  in  de

motorfiets  klossen  aan  beide  kanten  en  draai  vervolgens  de  schroef  vast  met

worden  aangepast.

A.  Draai  de  schroeven  aan  de  bovenkant  los,  zodat  de  positie  van  de  adapters  kan  worden  aangepast.

vorkadapters  bevinden  zich  direct  onder  de  spoelen,  druk  vervolgens  de

staan  om  het  achterwiel  van  uw  motorfiets  omhoog  te  brengen.  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de

vorkadapters  goed  tegen  de  spoelen  aanliggen.
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EC-REP

VK  REP

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Australië

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

200000  CN.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Huis,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

60329  Frankfort  aan  de  Main.
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MODELL:  TD-003-05R

MOTORCYKELSTÄLL

Machine Translated by Google



Modell:  TD-003-05R

Användarmanual
Motorcykelställ
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MÅTT(mm)

850

Höjd  (tum)

5.6

Maximal  lastkapacitet  (lb)

Bruttovikt  (kg)

TD-003-05RModellserie

13.8

545×480×90

-  2  -

ÿ  Använd  sunt  förnuft  när  du  arbetar.  Var  alert  och  koncentrera  dig  när

alkohol,  droger  eller  mediciner.  ÿ  

Under  montering  och  användning  av  denna  produkt  håll  arbetsområdet  rent  och

när  du  använder  denna  produkt.

väl  upplyst.  Håll  åskådare  och  barn  borta  från  arbetsområdet.  ÿ  Klä  

dig  lämpligt.  Bär  aldrig  löst  sittande  kläder  eller  smycken  när

värdefull  egendom.  

ÿ  Följ  alla  krav  från  Department  of  Transportation  (DOT).

installera  och  använda  denna  produkt.  Arbeta  aldrig  under  påverkan

och  instruktioner  kan  orsaka  dödsfall,  personskada  eller  skada  på

ÿ  Läs  och  förstå  hela  denna  manual  innan  du  monterar,  installerar,  använder  

eller  servar  denna  produkt.  Underlåtenhet  att  följa  dessa  varningar

från  rörliga  delar.  ÿ  

Håll  alltid  detta  stativ  borta  från  barn.  ÿ  Kontrollera  

att  stativet  är  i  gott  skick  innan  du  använder  det.

arbetssätt.  Innehåll  långt  hår  och  håll  hår,  kläder  och  handskar  borta

Specifikationer

Säkerhet  och  varning
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Huvudram

Skruva  med  plasttopp

Klämstycke

2

4

2

Antal

2

Svart  hjul

2

2

M10  skruv,  bricka  och  låsmuttersats

Ram  för  hjul

2M8  skruv,  bricka  och  låsmuttersats

4

1

Beskrivning

Gaffeladapter

Paddeladapter
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Tillbehör
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B.  Sätt  M8-skruvarna  genom  hålen  på  klämstyckena  och

justeras.

som  kan  passa  din  motorcykel.
sätt  i  rätt  adaptrar  (paddeladaptrar  eller  gaffeladaptrar)

plast.
D.  Lyft  upp  stativet  med  handtaget  och  flytta  stativet  dit  du  är

A.  Montera  hjulen  på  båda  sidor  av  ramen  och  sätt  sedan  i

under  svängarmen,  tryck  sedan  ner  stativet  för  att  resa  dig

att  dra  åt  med  låsmuttrarna.

C.  Justera  positionen  för  paddeladaptrarna  så  att  de  matchar  bredden  på
din  motorcykel  dubbla  svängarm  och  dra  sedan  åt  skruven  med

C.  Lossa  skruvarna  på  båda  sidorna  på  toppen  av  ramen  med  hjul,

ram,  och  se  till  att  anslutningsdelen  är  täckt  med

B.  Rulla  stativet  och  se  till  att  din  motorcykels  bakhjul  är  i

klämstycken  på  båda  sidor.  Lägg  sedan  till  brickor  och  använd  verktyg

mitten  av  ramen.

A.  Lossa  skruvarna  på  toppen  så  att  adaptrarnas  läge  kan

båda  ramarna.

ditt  motorcykel  bakhjul.  Se  till  att  paddeladaptrarna  är
tätt  mot  svängarmen.

Monteringsanvisningar

Användning  av  stativet  med  paddeladaptrar
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C.  Justera  positionen  på  gaffeladaptrarna  så  att  de  matchar  bredden  på  din

plast.

mitten  av  ramen.

D.  Res  upp  stativet  med  ett  inringat  handtag  och  flytta  stativet  dit

justeras.

motorcykelspolar  på  båda  sidor  och  dra  sedan  åt  skruven  med

B.  Rulla  stativet  och  se  till  att  din  motorcykels  bakhjul  är  i

A.  Lossa  skruvarna  på  toppen  så  att  adaptrarnas  läge  kan

stå  för  att  höja  ditt  motorcykel  bakhjul.  Se  till  att

gaffeladaptrar  sitter  tätt  mot  bobinerna.

gaffeladaptrar  sitter  precis  under  bobinerna,  tryck  sedan  ner

Användning  av  stativet  med  gaffeladaptrar
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EC  REP

UK  REP

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Australien

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

200  000  CN.

Importerad  till  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Surrey,  TW18  4AX

House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.
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